EVENING SESSION

7.45 otcloock,

Council Chamber,

Oity Hall,

SepteMber 15th, 1932,

A meeting of the Oity Council was held
this evening. At the above namedk hour there were
‘present His Worship the Msyor; and Aldermen Minshull,
Stech, Daley, Donovan, Logan, Adams, Shlelds, Golden,
McDonald, O'Toole and Getley.

The meeting was oalled to proceed
with business standing over and tﬁe transaotion of
other business.

The following named papers were
submitted.

/ DIRECT RELIEF AGREEMENT
Read letter from Assistant City COlerk

advising members of Oouncll of the receipt of a letter
dated September 7th, 1932 from the COlerk of the

Executive Council.

September 13th,k93%2,

To His Worship the Mayof,
and Members of Olty 0¢unoil.

Gentlemens- |

I wish to advise the members of the
Oity Oounoll of the recelpt of a letter dated
September 7th, 1932 from the Olerk of the Executive
Oounocil adviain of the agreement of the
Provinoial Government to share in the cost of
disbursing direot relief until December 3lst next in
accordance with the terms of the resolution whioh
passed the Olty Oouncll at its last mesting.

Respectfully submitted,
H. 0. Powell

ASST. OITY OLERX.
-232-




i

September 15th, 1932.
Halifax, 7th September,1932.

Dear Sirse
I am directed by the Honourable the
Premier to acknowledge gour letter to the Government
of the 7th inetant, advising that the financial
requirements to cover the cosy of direct relief
within the Oity of Halifax from September lst to
December 3lst, 1932, will amount to §$15,000. monthly.

I am directed to state that the
Government will contribute one-third of the City!'s
expenditure for direct relief up to that total
amount, and that if; agrees to submit to the
Federal Government its recommendation for the payment
out of the Federal appropriation for direct relief
of an additional amount equal to one-third of the
City's expenditure,

It 1s understood that this expenditure
1s in excess of the usual expenditure of the City
for poor relief, that the Olty wlll be responsible
for the total expenditures inocurred, and wlll submit
from time to tlme to the Deputy Provinolal Treasurer,
in a form satisfactory to him, proper certificates
and vouchers of the amounts expended before payment
1s made to the 0ity of the proportion of the total
expenditures hereby agreed to be made and recommended.

Yours very truly,

Arthur S. Barnstead
Clerk of the Exeoutive Counoil.

A. Audley Thompson, Esq.,
Mayor of Halifax,
Oity Hall, Halifax.

Halifax, 15th September,1932,

Dear Sir:-

I am directed by the Premier to advise
you in response to your letter of the 7th instant
that the Government will be glad to use its good
offices to secure the necessary leglslation to meet
the expenditures referred to in the resolution of

the 01ty Oouncil passed the 2nd September, 1932,
in connection with direoct relief,

Yours truly,

Arthur 8. Barnstead,
Deputy Provinolal Secretary.

H. 0. Powell, Esq.,
Asalstant Oi%y Olexk,
Helifax, N. S,

FILED ~2355=




September 1Hth, 1932,

/ DECISION, TAYLOR AND GILFOY
VERSUS, RITOHIE ET AL.

Read report of the Oity Solicitox

covering decision in the action Taylor and Gilfoy

versus Ritchle et al as follows.
September 15th, 1932,

His Worship the Mayor,
and 0ity Councll,
Halifex, N. 8.

v Re: Taylor and Gllfoy wvs.
Ritchie et al.

Gentlemens:~—

I beg to report on the above case
which unless an appeel 1s taken by either party, has
now been determined by the judgments of His
Lordship Chief Justice Chisholm, a copy of which I
hand you herewlth.

Im brief the judgment is to the following
effect:

The learned Judge dlismisses the
application of the plaintiffs for an order direoting
the Clty or the police committee to reinstate them
on the police force. He finds, however, that the
dismissal of the plaintiffs was not justifled by
reason of an irregularity in the hearing, consisting,
of taking the egldence of a witness in the absence
of the plalntiffs. For this the plaintiffs claimed
the sum of $2,875. as damages. These the learned
Judge has reduced to $25. in addition to the half
month!s pay to whioch they were entitled in any event.
This Jud%ment is consequently substantially a win
for the Oity. |

The learned Judge, however, has ordered
the defendants to pay the costs of the aotion. I
argued that thls waw a case in which each party should
be direoted to bear its omn costs, on the grounds -

(a) that the plaintiffs had practiocslly
falled in thelr action, and

(b) that in the absence of any suggestion
of malioce or wilful whong it was unfair
to make three members of the Councid
discharging what they believed to be a
public duty, liable for heavy costs
for what was at the most s mere error
in procedure, not involving any
lajustice to the plaintiffs.

=23l




September 15th, 1932.

My arguments however, failed to
convince His Lordship. The City will, therefor, under
the Act of last session be called upon to ray
$25,00 to each plaintiff and the general ocosts of
the action, which will of course be fixed by the
taxing master.

1t 18, of course, for the City to say
whether or not it is worth while appealing. 1 may
point out that there is no question of principle
involved, and the appeal would practically be only
to geb rid of the costs. If unsuccessful, those
costs would be materially inoreased, and in any event
would cost the 01ty considerable, which the
plaintiffs would be financially ugeble to respond.
It should also be borne in mind thaé if the City
appealed the plaintiffs would probaebly make a oross-
gppreal to inorease the amount of dameges.

It 18 possible that the plaintiffs
mey themselves appeal., If so, I should recommend a
oross—~appeal by the 0Olty.
Yours respectfully, .

¥. H. Bell
OITY SOLIOCITOR.

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded by
Alderman Logan that the report be referred to the
Laws and Privileges Oommittee for thelr information
and necessary action. Motion passed.
Y APPLIOATION, WOMENS' AUXILIARY, CANADIRN

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR THE BLIND FOR PERMISSION
TO HOLD A TAG DAY,

| Read application Womens' Auxiliary
Canadian National Institute for the Blind as follows,.

106 Dresden Row
July 12th, 1932,

The Mayor and Aldermen,
of the Clty of Halifax.

On behalf of the Womens' Auxiliary
of the Oanadlan Nationel Inetitute for the Blind, I
respectfully request permission to hold a Tag Dey
in ald of the Boolety on S8aturday, September 17th.

~235~




September 1bth, 1932,

I need not speak as to the worthiness
of the object, but would just say that this is the
only fime in 1932 when this soZiety will soliocit
contributions from the cltlzens of Halifax.

Mary Murphy,
PRESIDENT.,

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded by
Alderman Logan that the applicatlon be granted.

Motion passed.

/ WORKS DEPERTMENT ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Committee on Works

recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$12,810.81,
September 14th, 1932,

The 0ity Counocil.

Gentlemen:-

At a meeting of the Committee on Works
held September 14th, 1932 accounts amounting to
$12,810.81 ohargeable as follows, were approved and
reocommended to Oouncll for adoption:~-

Water Depte—
Water Jonstruotion $306.40
Water Maintenance 805.07 $1111.47

Works Dept.—

Oapital | 1631.15
Appropriations 10068,19 11699, 34
$ 12810.81

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Shields, seconded by
Alderman 0'Toole that the report be adopted and

accounts paid. Motion passed.

v QITY HOME AND T. B. HOSPITAL ACQQUNTS
‘Read report of the Oharities Qommittee

recommending for payment accounts chargeable to the Olty

Home amouhting to $9,909.%0 and to the T.B.Hospital
$3, 253.00. -236—




emoen 1hth, L932.

cv

Sep”

» a8 N ©e Y -'“’. c: " 1, . - %, 1 “ -y
Hallfnm, N.2. E8puewhor 12th,lY32.

His Worship the Mayow,

: N

and Membels of JLuy Jounoeild.

Gentlemens~ C
The Charitles Cornmititee men thle day
and beg %o submlt the following weport.

MEMBERS PRESENT:-- The Chalrmen,
Aldermen Probert, Logan end Millex,

CITY HOME ACCOUNTS.AUGUST 1972 AMOUNT $9,909. %2

City Home accounts foxr the month of
August 1932 amounting to $9,909.3%0 are recommanded
for payment.

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS AUGUST 1932 AMOUNT
& 5’2!530000

Tuberculosls Hespital accounts for the
month of August 1932 amounting to $3,253.00 af®
recommended for payment.

Respectfully subnitted,

As Ho Minshull,
CHALRMAN

Moved by Alderman Minehull, seconded

by Aldermen Logan that the report ve acdopted and
accouts paid. Motion passed,

v  GENERAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Finance Commlttee

recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$1l4, 06k, 28,

Committee Room, Olty Hall,
September 13th, 19%2,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Council.

Gehtlemens
At e meeting of the I'inance Commlttes
held this day, the attached list of accounts chargeable
to various services amounting to $Li, 064,28 was
passed a8 correct and reccmmended to the City Councid
for payment.
' Reepecotfully submitted,

H, J. 8%tooch,
CHATLRMAN «
ME}?O-‘\




September 15th, 1932,
Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Shields that the report be adopied and
accounts paid. Motion passed,

V FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of thé Committee on

Firewards recommending for payment accounts chargeable

to the Fire Department amounting to $11,141.37 and

to the Fire Alarm Maintenance $536.69

September 2nd, 1932,

His Worship the Mayor and
Members of the 0ity Council.

Gentlemen: -

At a meeting of the Committee ofi
Firewards held thie day the attached accounts
amountin% to $1l 141 .37 for the Fire Department and
$536.69 for the Fire Alarm Department were considered.

Your committee recommend that these
accounts be passed for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Walter Mitchell,
OHAIRMANo

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconced

by Alderman Adams that the report be adopted and

accounts paild. Motlon passed.

/ GARDENS, PARKS AND COMMONS ACCOUNTS

Read méport of the Committee on
Gardens, Parks amd Commons recommending for payment
accounts ochargeable to the Publio Gardens amounting

to $1,866.61 and to Fleming Park.

Oommittee Room, Olty Hall,
September 12th, 1932,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Memberse of City OOunoila

238




September 1Hth, 1932
Gentlemen:—- |
A+ a meeting of thé Committee on
Gerdens, Parks and Conmons held this day, the
attached 1ist of accounts amounting %o $1p866,63.
chargeable to the Public Gardens and $H431.67
chargeable to Fleming Park was considered, passed
as correot, and recommended to the City Councill
for payment.
Respectfully submitted,

J. H. Conn,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
.Alderman Daley that the report be adopted and
accounts pald. Motion paseed,
v OITY HEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS

Read report of the City Health Board
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$2,608.53.

September 1l4th, 1932,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemens ~
At a meeting of the Clty Health Board
held on Tuesday, September 1l3th, the following named
accounts amounting to $2,608,53% were passed and
recommended to the Clty Oouncll for payment.
Respectfully submitted,

W. D. Forrest
OHAIRMAN, 0. H. B,

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Alderman Logen that the report be adopt ed and
accounts paid. Motion passed,

/ QITY PRISON ACOOUNTS
Read report of the Oity Prison

Committee recommending for payment accounts amounting

to $1’ 6960“‘1.
~239~




A 1

Septerber 15th, 1932,

Committee Room, City Hall,
September 6th 1932,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Coun01l.

Gentlemens~-

At a meeting of the City Prison
Committee held this day the attached list of accounts
amounting to ¢ 41 was passed as correct and
reconmmended to %he 0ity Council for payment.

The report of Governor Grant for the
month of August 1932 1s also attached hereto.

Respectfully subnitted,

A. H., Minshull,
VICE-CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Minshull, sedonded by
Alderman Golden that the report be adopted and
accounts peid. Motion passed.

7/ POLIOE DEPARTHMENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Police Committee
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$9,139.31.

September l2th, 1932.

His Worship the layor,
and Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemen:~—~

At a meeting of the Police Committee
held this date, the following accounts amounting to
$9,13%9,3L were 'exemined, found correct and
recommended for payment.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded by
Alderman MoDonald that the report be adopted and
accounts pald. Motlon passed.

=20




September 15th, 1932.

REFUND, SUPERANNUATION ASSESSMENT, LATE
DANIEL_ HCDONALD.

/

Read report of the Finance Committes
recommending a refund of $1,093.3l to the widow of +the
late Danlel McDonald, being the amount contributed by
her late husband to the 0fficlals Superannuation Fund.

Oommittee Rooy,City Hall,
September 13th 19%2,

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Oounoil.

Gentlemens~

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, the attached application of
Mrs, Danlel L. MaoDonald for refund of amount paid
into the 0fflclials Superannuation Fund by her late
husband amounting to $1,093.31 was considered.

Your conmittee recommend that the

amount of $b,093%.31 was verified by the 0ity Treasurer's
letter attached hereto, be paid to Mrs. MocDonald.
Respectfully submlitted,

H. J. 8tech,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Daley that the report be adopted and

account pald. Motion passed.

7.55 0'olock,

Alderman Miller arrives and takes
his seat in Counocil,
v SURETY BOND OF OFFICIALS

Read report of the Finance Committee
covering report of the City Audltor and a schedule
of amounts of surety bond of Clty bffioiale.

Committee Room, City Hall
September 13th, 1932,

To Hls Worshlp the Mayoz,
and Members of Oity Oounoil.

-7y o




September 15th, 1932,

Gentlemen:—

At a neeting of the Commlittee on
Finance held this dg, the attached letter of the Oity
Auditor submltting 1list of bonded officials to the
period ending August 1933 was considersd.

Your committee recommend that the
list as submitted be approved,

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
CHAIRMAN.

September 13th, 1932.

The Chairman,
Finance Committee.

Dear 8ir:~

I enoclose list of employees, showing
the amounts for whioch they are bonded. The peBlod
of the bond being from August 1st, 1932 to
August 1let, 1933,

Name Position Amount
Dimock, R. Ve City Treas. $25, 000.
Rhind, Henxy S. City Clerk 1,000,
Powell, HarryiuQ. Asst.Clty Olerk 1,000,
Palmer, W. E. Ohief of Polioce 2,500,
Buohanan, J. He Supt. Oity Home 2,500,
Churohill, J. Mo«  Fire Chief 2,500,
Durling, G. H. City Electricien 500,
Murphy, Thos. G. Olerk, Auditor's 0ff, 1,000,
Bellew, Mllton L. Asst.0ity Auditor 1,000,
Shields, Thos.A. Audit Olerk 1,000,
Hopewell, Miss M.  Ohief Clerk 1,000,
Hell, Wm. Harry Supt .Public Gardens 500,
Moore, Thos. Jos. Asst.0lk of Works 1,000,
Pethpas, Arthur Sec.0ity Health

Board 2, 000,

Allen, Geo. Jas. Asst. City Treas. 15, 000,
Grant, Beo. Gov. Oity Prison 500,
Soriven, Rufue B. Olerk 1,000,
Joyoe, John M. Sub Collector 1,000,
Macalder, N. A. Polioe (Olerk 1, 000.
Rising, Henry Sub Collector 1,000,
Altkens, Ohas. Pollce Court Olk, 500,
Rennels, G. W. Sub Collector 1,000,
Mexrrick, John R. Sub Collector 1, 000,
Dingle, John Olerk Qoll. Off. _ 1,000,
Carried Forward. ~$65,500,

-2l o




Septomber 15th, 1932.

Name Positlon Amount
Brought Forward $ 65,500,
Hunter, M.A. Olerk of Works 1,000,
Cook, 3. George Clerk Coll. Off. 1 000,
Wallace D. D. Do 1 OOO,
Oarroll D. E, Led.Clk & Coll. 500.
Gallager Ge Ao Meter Entry Clk. 500,
Phillips, V. Led. Olerk /00,
Colpit, i, Be Olerk 250.
Oampbell Re Jo Cashier 15,000.
Williameon James Olk & Rel.Cashier 1, 000.
Yates, Wm. ' Ghas. Poll Tex Collector 1 000.
Wazrd, "H. Jos. Oareteker 1,000.
Bellew Agnes V. Stenog & Olerk 500,
Garrison H. A.Jrs Bec,0lyy Home & T.B.
Hospltal 1,000.
Crosby, A. T. E, Oity OCollector 20 000.
Hingston Irene H. Stenographer 500.
Mahar, John E, Poll Tex Oollector 1,000,
Gess, R? H. Do 1, ) 000,
Mielﬁe F. des. Sec.Housing Conm, 5 000.
Fripps Thos. W. Supt .Pt .Pleasant Pk. 200.
Thompson Ge0. A, Cemetery Clerk 500.
Andereon, Ve B Olerk,Coll. Off, 1,000,
Henrion, J. F, Relief Cashier 2 , 500,
Sullivan Ee Ao Collector 500.
Mullaley G. E. Acting Oity Marshall 1,000,
Grant, Mies BE. U, Hospital iMatron 500.

Hagell Alf. Fred Asst.0ilty Collector 10,000,
Coles, Willlam G. Poll Tax Oollector 500.

Franey, John D, Do K00,
| L34, 4504

Yourse truby,

A. M. Butler,
CITY AUDITOR.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded bw
Alderman Daley that the report be adopted. Motion
peassed.,
v AQOCOUNT F.H.BELL, AOTING OITY SOLICITOR.

Read report of Finance Commlittee

covering letter of F. H. Bell, Acting Olty Sollcltor
in which he submits an account for services rendered

from the 4 monthe period from May lst to August 3let,

1932 inoclusive.
=2l 3




September 15th, 1932.

Committee Room, City Hall,
September 13th 1932,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncib.

Gentlemens=—

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, the attached amoount of
F. H. Bell, Acting Oity Sollcitor for services
rendered for the four monthse period from May lst
to August 31st 1932 was considered.

Your committee recommend that Mr.
Bell be pald the sum of $250.00 per month for the
duration of his term as Aoting Oity Solicitor.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. 8tech,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Daley that the report of the Finance Commlttee
be adopted. Motion passed.

V' ROYAL PRINT & LITHO LTD, ACCOUNT.
Read report of Olty Auditor and Finance

Committee covering account of the Royal Print
& Litho Ltd as follows.
September 13th, 1932,

The Ohairman
Finance Oommittee.

Dear Siri~

Recently when the charge made by the
Royal Print & Litho Oompany for the printing of the
Olty Oharter was passed by the Flnanoce Committee,
I suggested that some part of the cost of this work
which will exceed $5,500,00 should be charged to
the Water Department.

I think that thils recommendation in
my letter wae over looked, and I ageln desire to
draw the attention of the committee to the fact bhat
1t would be only falr for the Water Department to
be oharged with 10% or 15% of the cost of this work.

Youre very truly,

A. M. Butler,
OITY AUDITOR.
~ 2Ll




September 15th, 1932.

Committee Room, City Hall,
September 13th 19

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City COunoim.

Gentlemens:—

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, the attached letter of the
City Auditor regarding aoccount of Royel Print
& Litho Ltd was considered.

Your oommittee recommend that the
suggestion contained in the letter of the City
Auditor be adopted at 15%.

Respectfully submltted,

H. J. 8tech
OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech, ssconded by
Alderman Golden that the reports be adopted.
Motion passed.

// SUBSORIPTION FOR ADVERTISING, PUBLICATION
MPORT AND PROGINCEY

Read report of the Finance Committee

ocovering letter of John 8. Scott, Publisher of
"Port and Province" as follows.

Oommittee Room, City Hall,
September 13th 193%2.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and lMdembers of Oity Oounoil.

Gentlemens:~

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finanoce held this day, the attached letter of John
8, Scott, Publisher of "Port and Province! offering
a full pa e advertisement for a period of six
months in hie publication at a cost of $75.00
per month was consldered.

Your ocommittee recormmend that the
offer of H#r. Scott be mccepted providing that there
is money avallable in the appropriation provided for
advertising without having to obtain legislation to

make 1t legal.
Respectfully submitted,

He Jo StGOh,
CHAIRMAN,

2L Fee




S s e o s ]
T AR T T, Rt

September 15th, 1932,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Shields that the report be referred back
to the Finance Committee for further consideration.

Moved in amendment by Alderman
Minshull, seconded by Alderman Golden that the
report be considered at this meeting.

There immediately following a motion
to adjourn which oarried, the above motion and
amendment was held over until next meeting.

8.00 0'olock, | |

Moved by Alderman Gblden, sedonded by
Alderman 0'Toole that this meeting do now adjourn
until Friday evening, September 16th at 5 P.M.
Motion passed. Meeting adjourned.

LIST OF HEADLINES

irect Relief Agreement 232
Decislon, Taylor and Gilfoy versus,

Ritochie et al 23U
Application, Womens' Auxlllary, |

Oanedian National Institute for the o
Blind for permission to hold a Tag Day 235
Works Department Accounts 236
Oity Home and T.B.Hospital Accounts 236
General Accounts 237
Fire Department Aoccounts 238
Gardens, Parke and Commons Accounts 238
Oty Health Board Accounts 239
Oity Prison Accounts azg
Polioce Department Accounts 2

Refund, Superannuation Assessment,
Late Daniel McDonald | 2l
Sureyy Bond of Officlals 2l

-Account F. H. Bell, Aoting Oity

L
‘Bolioitor 2&3
Royal Print & Litho Ltd, Aocount e
Subsoription for Advertising, Publication
"Port and Province" 245

A. Audley Thompson,
He 0. Powell MAYOR

ASST. OITY OLERK.

26




‘ AFTERNOON SESSION

\ ADJOURNED MEETING.

\ 5.10 o'clook,

-} Counoil Chamber,
" City Hall,

Y September 16th, 1932.
i
|

A meeting of the City Counclil was
held this afternoon. At the above named hour there
were present His Worship the Mayor; and Aldermen
Mitohell, Minshull, Stech, Donovan, Logan, Adams,
Shields, Golden, O'Malley, O'Toole, Getley,

\ Smeltzer, Probert and Doyle.

P The Oouncil met pursuant to

| adjournment to proceed with business standing over
%\ and the transactlion of other business,

The following named papers were

/' §DVERTISEMENT IN PUBLIOATION "PORT AND.PROVINCE!

Read report of the Finance Committee

\‘ submitted.
\
s

and letter of Mr. J. S. Scott, Publisher of
"Port and Province' as follows.

t Oommitte Room, City Hall,
‘ September 13%th, 1932,
)

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clity Council.,

\\ Gentﬁpmen:-
| At a meeting of the Committee on
\, Finance held this day, the attached letter of
- John 8. Scott, Publisher of "Port and Province!
i offering a full page advertisement for a period
| K of six months in his publiocation at a cost of $75.00
per month wam considered.
“

Your committee recommend that the
offer of Mr. Scott be accepted providing that there
' is money avallable in the appropriation provided

// 247

/




September 16th, 1932,

for advertising Without having to obtain 1egislation
to make it legal.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Btech,
OHAIRMAN.

Halifax, September 12th, 1932,

To the Finance Committee
of the Clty Council,
Halifax, N. S,

Gentlemens=—

By reeson of promlsed revenue from
another source which will extend the principle of
community co-operation in publishing "Port and
Progince", I am able to revise my proposal to the
City Oouncil of Halifax to the extent requiring
only Seventy-five Dollars ($75.00) a month
revenue from the Olty. I, accordingly, submit this
revised proposal, to cover a period of six months,
beginning with the first issue of the magazine
t0 be published after the Counocil's approval of
this proposal.

Inreturn for the City's proposed
payments to me, I agree to print in each issue
of the magazine for six months a fnll page
adoertisement, to be prepared in : formity with
the OitynOounoil's instructions, and to mail
each month for six months three hundred (3003 coples
of the magazine to addresses designated or approved
by an officer of the Olity Government, in conformity
with the 0ity Oouncilts inSuructions.

It is understood that the foregoing
oonstitutes my speclific proposals for a commercial
agreement between the City Comcll and myself,
and that the approvael of thesc proposals will conclude
a contract between the Olty Council and myself.,

I desire to assure the Olty
Oouncil, however, that 1t 1s my purpose to make the
magazine render any sexrvice that may properly be
rendered in the course of its publication, and
that I shall be glad to co-operate, at any time
and in any manner possible, with the City COouncil
and officers of the Oity Government in furthering
the Ilnterests of the City through publicity
in "Port and Province',

Trusting that my proposals will
meet with your approval, and that you may feel
warranted in reoommending thelr acoceptance by the
ity Oouncil, I remain,

Very truly yours,

Jds §. Scott.
T 2




September 16th, 1932.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman O'Malley, Bbat the report be adopted.
Motion put and passed, 9 voting for the same and 5
against it as follows.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
dldermen Minshull Aldermen Mitochell
Donogan Stech
Adams Shields
Logan Getley
Golden Probert
OtToole
O'Malley
Smeltzer
Doyle '
=9~ ~5

/ FINAL PAYMENT,STANDARD PAYING (N.S) LTD.,
PAVING REPAIRS

Read report of the Committee on Works
and Olty Englneer re final payment, Standard
Paving (N.S.) Ltd re paving repairs.

September -_th, 1932,
His Worship the Mayor.,
Sirge-
Ogrtificate No. 4 (Final)

I beg to recommend payment to the
Standard Paving ( Nove Scotia) Limited of the sum
of Two Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-two dollars
and sixteen ocents ($2,492.16) .eing the balance
in full on their contract for Street Repalrs.

| Total value of work done.............$24,221.61
N Less pald on Qertificates 1,2 & 3.... 22,42 o

s C%/%/NMV Balance recommended in fullseeeecsses § 2,392.12

( Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

September 14th, 1932.

The Oity Council.

Gentlemens—

- -2lo-




September 16th, 1932,

The Committee on Works recommend payment
to the Standard Paving ( Nova Scotia) Limited, of
the balance in full on their contract for paving
repalrs amounting to $2,492.16.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted and
account pald. Motion passed.

v FINAL PAYMENT§ SgAgDARD PAVING (N.S.) LTD.,
FOR_PAVING. -

Read report of the Committee on Works

and City Engineer re finel payment, Standard Paving
( N.S.) Ltd for paving.

September 1l3th, 1932,
His Worship the Mayor,

Biri-
Certificate No.4 (Final)

I beg to recommend wp..,ment to the
Standard Paving ( Nove Scotia) Limited, of the sum
of Ten Thousand Flve Hundred Ninety—nine dollars
and ninety-one cents($10,599.91) being the balance
in full on their contract for paving.

Total value of ‘mrk done.............$105 999.05
Less peid on Oertificates 1,2 & 3...; ga,égg.lh.
Belance recommended in full.e..... »999.9

Respuctfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENG&NEER.

gGeptember 14th, 1932,
The Clity Oouncil,

Gentlemens~ K
The Commlttee on Works recommend
payment to the Standard Paving (Nova Scotis) Limited,
of the balance in full on thelr contract for

paving, amounting to $10,599.91,

A. Audley Thompson
MAYOR AND O HAIRMAL.
~250-




September 16th, 1932,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted ahd
account paid. Motion passed.
/ WINDSOR TERRAQE, STREET LIGHTING
Read report of the Conmittee on Works
end Oity Engineer re Windsor Terrace, Street Lighting.
Beptemper Tth, 1932.
His Worship the Mayor,

Birse

I beg to report on the application for
street lights on Windsor Terrace. There should be
two lightse instelled on this street between Windsor
Street and Walker Street. The street is well built
up and inproved lighting 1s required.

: The estimated cost of installing two
250 0.P. fixtures is $60.00, and the yearly cost of
maintenance $56.00,.

I would recommend that two lights be
installed on this street betwsen ™! dsor Street
and Walker Street.

Respeotfully submitted,

W. J. DeWolfe,
ASST. OITY ENGINEER.

September 13th, 1932,
The Oity Oouncil.
Gentlemen:=-

The Qommittee on Works recommend that
the attached report of the Assistant Olty Engineer
be adopted and that two lights be installed on
Windsor Berrace, between Windsor and Walker Street.

A+ Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mitohell, seconded by

Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted.

Motion passed.
~251~




" “‘“..u

September 16th, 1932,

V' BEEOH STREET LIGHTING

Read report of the Committee on Works
and City Engineer re Beech Street Lighting.
August 23%rd, 1932,
His Worship the Mayor.

8ir:-

I beg to report on the application for a
street light on Beech Street near Pepperell Street,
that the cost of installing a 250 C.P. light in
this loocation is $30,00 and the yearly cost of
maintenance $28,00,

There should be two lights installed on
% this street between Pepperell and Norwood Street. .
o This street ie fast bullding up and improved

8| lighting is requiped.

\ . I would recommend that two lights be
€L5g65;7mmiu/v/ installed in this bloock on Beech Btreet between
v / /
(

Pepperell and Norwood Street.
Yours falthfully,

He W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEEE

September k3jth, 1932,
The City Oouncil.

Gentlemen =

The Committee on Works recommend that the
attached report of the Olty Engineer be adopted
and that two llghts be installed on Beech Btreet,
between Pepperell and Norwood Street.

A, Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN .

Moved by Aldermen Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted.
Motlon pagped.

/ FAY'S LANE LIGHTING
Read report of the Committee on Works

and City Englneer :pe Fay's Lane Lighting.
-252~




September 16th, 1932,
S8eptember 10th, 1932,
His Worship the layor.

Sir:—
I beg to report on the lighting of
Fay'!s Lane.

There 1s a light at the South West
corner of the Lane, on Tower Road, but 1t serves only
a small portion of the Lane.

There are seven rewmldences on this Lane
and the lighting would be improved by the
installation of a lamp near the west end of it.

The estimated cost to insetall (1) one
250 C.P. fixture is $30.00 and the yearly cost of
meintenance is $28.00.

b I would recommend that one (1) lamp be
i installed on the Lane, near its West End.

L leéﬁ e Respectfully submitted,
! ( ’

W. J. DeWolfe
ASST. OITY ENGINEER.

September 1l4th, 1932,
The dity Council,

Gentlemens=
The Commlttee on Workes recommend that the
attached report of the 0lty Engineer be adopted,
and that one 250 C.P. Light be installed on Fay's
Lane.
A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Mitohell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted.

Motlion passed.

v GERRISH LANE LIGHTING

Read repoxrt of the Committee on Works and

Olty Engineer re Gerrish Lane Lighting.
September 10th, 1932,

Hie Worship the Mayor.
Sirs—~

At the present time there is one (1) 100
C.P. light inetalled on Gerrish Lane, at the South

253~




September 16th, 1932,

West Corner of Gerrish Street. The pole and fixture
are in bad condition and being very close to the
corner building are more or less dangerous,

It would improve the lighting on
Gerrish Street and Gerrish Lane if the pole and lamp
wSre removed and one (1) 250 O.P. light be installed
on the pole at the South East Oorner of Gerrish
Lane, on (errish Street,

The estimated cost of installation if

$30,00 and the inoreased yearly cost of mailntenance
is $8.00, |

I would recommend that one (1) 250
0}.D P, light be installed at the ocorner indicated
above,

Respectfully submitted,

W. J. DeWolfe,
ASST. OITY ENGINEER.

September 14th, 1932,
The Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemense

The Committee on Works recommend that
the attached report of the City En~ineer be
adopted, and that one 250 C.P. liguuv be installed
on Gerrish lLane at the south-east corner of
Gerrish 8treet.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted.

Motion passed.

/ ENOROAGHMENT, CORNER GERRISH AND MAYNARD
REETS,

Read report of the Committee on Works
re.'endxpachment qoxner of .Gorrish dnd Maynard
@treoth,

September 13%th, 1932,
The Clty Oounoil.
Gentlemen:~ -25N~




September 16th, 1932.

Attached hereto is an application from
Watson H. Isnor for permission to retain two gas
tanks witly one connection instead of two as at
present, on the premises at the north-east corner
of Maynard and Gerrish Street, which he has agreed
to convey to the Olity.

The Committee on Works recommend that
permission be granted subject to an agreement to e
prepared by the Olty Solloitor proteocting the
Olty againet any olaim for damages resulting fronm
the tanks belng there, also providing for an
encroaohment lease.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OCHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mitohell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the report be adopteds
Motion pessed.

¢' CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CORNER OF GERRISH
— AND MAYNARD STREETS

Reed report of the Committee on Workse

and Oity Engineer re concrete sidev.wlk, corner of
Gerrish and Maynaxrd 8treets.

August 30th, 1932,
Hie Worship the Mayor.

Sirs-

I have a petition #rom Mr. Watson H.
Isnor praeying that a conorete sidewalk be oconstructed
in front of his property on Gerrish Street, north
elde at Maynard Street. The length of walk requested
is about one hundred feet and #r. Isnor is the
owner of the total frontage.

The estimated cost to construct this
peice of walk is $270.00, of which the Oity share
would be one~half.

- There 1s a plece of walk on Maynard
Street and we are laying a curb and gutter on each
slde of Gerrish Street. The walk requested will
be an improvement to this corner, and I would
recommend that the work be ordered to be done.,

Respectfully submitted,

W. J. DeWolfe,
ASST. CITY ENGINEER,

=255




September 16th, 1932,
September 12th, 1932,
The City Oouncil.

Gentlemense—

The Committee on Works recommend the
adoption of the attached report of the Assistant Oity
Engineer on the construction of a concrete sidewalk
in front of the premises of Mr. Watson H. Ienor,
corner of Gerrish and Mayneard Street.

A. Auvdley Thompeon
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, secended by
Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted.
Motion passed.
v/ CURB AND GUITER _OREIGHTON STRERT
Read report of the Committee on Works
and Oity Engineer re ourb and gutter, Oreighton S%.
September 3rd, 1932,
His Worship the Mayor.

Siri-

I beg to report on a request from
Mre. M. G. Doyle, No. l47 QOreighton Street, and
Mr. John Young, Nos. 1l1-145 Oreighton Street, that
the ourb and gutter'be extended alonﬁ this street
on the east slde to the end of No. 147.

We are now placing curb and gutter on
both sldes of Gerrish Street. The extension will
be approximately fifty-six feet, and the estimated
cost $80.00, the Oity!'s share being one~half,

I would recommend that this prayer be granted.

Respectfully submitted,

W. J. DeWolfe,
ASST, CITY ENGINEER.

Sgptember 12th, 1932,

The 01ty Oounocil.
Gent lemen: -

The Committee on Works recommend that
the attached report of the Assistant City Engineer
be adopted and that the ocurb and gutter be extended

~256=




Septenber 16th, 1932
on Oreighton Street to the end of the premises #1U47.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted.

Motion passed.

/  BERLIN STREET GRADING AND AOCEPTANCE
Read report of the Committee on Works and

O0ity Engineer re Berlin Street, grading and aoceptance.

September 13th, 1932.
His Worshlp the Mayor.

Birs-

I beg to report on the petition from
omere of property on Berlin Street, between Dublin
and Oxford Streets, asking that this street be
graded in aocordance with the provisions of the
Oity Oharter and accepted by the City, that it ie
slgned by the owners of ninety-one percent of the
property fronting on the street. The estimated cost
of the work is $350,00.

While under ordinary circumstances it
nmay not ve advisable to accept a portion of the
street rather than the whole of 1%, in this oase
Oxford Street forms e natural division of the whole
street into two parts.

I would recommend that the prayer of the
petition be granted and that that portion of Berlin
Street lying between Dublin Street and Oxford
Street be graded at the expense of the property
owners abutting thereon and that when graded it be
accepted as a Oity street.

Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnstoxy,
OITY ENGINEER.

Beptember 1lth, 1932,

The City Oounocil.

gentlemens=

The Committee on Works on the 14th
instant, resolved to recommend to Oouncil that the
attached report of the Olty Engineer be adopted and
that that portion of Berlin B8treet, between Dublin

=257




September 16th, 1932..

and Oxford Street be graded at the expense of the

property owners and that when graded it be accepted
as a olty street.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mltohell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the reporta he adopted.

Motion passed.

/  LARCH AND OXFORD STREET, RENNER PROPERTY
Read report of the Committee on Works

and D01ty Engineer re Laroch and Oxford Street,

Rennexr Property.

August 10th, 1932,
His Worship the Mayor.

Sirse

The officlal west lin. of Larch Street
cut into some properties on the west side of this
street, the differences were adjues - 4 some time
ago wi%h the exception of the Renner property.
The 0ity took about 265.6 8q. feet of this
propexrty lots No. 18 and 20 of the Tobin division.
The owner 1s prepared to give the Olty a deed
of this strip of land provided compensation is pald
at the rate of ten cents a square foot or
the sun of #260560

The same condltlon applies on the
Oxford Street side of this property where the area
of land between the old and new line is 436.5 sq.
feet, for whioh the owner ie prepared to accept
§43,85.

It 1s recommended that these two
strips of land be acquired at the price named.

Reepectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER.

~258~




September 16th, 1932,

August 1lth, 1932,
The City Council.

Gentlemente-

The Committee on Works recommend for
adoption the attached report of the Clty Englneer on
the purchase of land on the Renner property =-

Laroh and Oxford Streets.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mitohell, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the reports be adopted.
Motion pessed.

/  WATT STREET, GRADING AND AOCEPTANCE
Read report of the Oity Englineer re

Wett S¢reet, grading and acoeptance.

| September 16th, 1932,
His Worship the Mayor.

Sirse

I beg to report on the petition from
property owners on Watt Street, between Vernon Street
and Preston Btreet, asking that this street be
graded and accepted as a Oity street, that it 1s
signed by the owners of seventy-three percent of the
frontage offi the street.

The estimated cost of the work is
$300,00. It is recommended that the street be graded

at the expense of the property owners and when
graded that it be amocepted as a Clty Street.

Respeotfully submitted,

H. W. Johmston,
O0ITY ENGINEER.

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by
Alderman Adams that the report beaopted.

Motion passed.
=259=




September 16th, 1932,

JITENDERS FOR_SUPPLIES INFECTIOUS DISEASE EOSPIBAL

Read report of the Olty Health Board
submitting tenders for six months suppliee from
September 1lst, 1932 for the Infectious Disease Hospital.

| September 15th, 1932.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Oounoil.

Gentlemeni=

At a meeting of the Clty Health Board
held on Tuesday, September Iith, tenders for
supplies for the Infeotious Disease Hospital for
8ix nmonthe were opened and it is recommended that
the following, being the lowest, be accepted.

Grooeﬂ-ee. 000 0069060 0 .HOW&I‘dB Limited

Milk & Oreafleceesce.Willow Park Dairy
FishstuffBeeeseeceeBoutilierts Linmlited
Laundryeseceeesss. . cHalifax Steam Laundry
Breadecesceeseessss.Oonsolidated Brands Ltd.
Meatatuffﬂo [ 2N BN A N BN BN NN OWC AO naling & 000
Butter. O 0 800 0 00 00 00 D‘R. BO 001W911 Ltd.
Eg8Bees vcssncaseseSMith & Proctor Ltd.

A ocopy of the tenders w.e herewith
ettached for your information.

Respectfully submitted,

w. D. Forrest, M., D,
OHAIRMAN, O. H. B.

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the report beadopted. Motion
passed.,

/ rexpEms FOR PAINTING GREEN HOUSE,
PUBLIC GARDENS.

Read report of the Committee on Gardens,

Paxrks and Commone submitting tenders for the
painting of the new green house.

Oommittee Room, Oity Hall
September 12th,19%2,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity counoil.

Gentlemens =
At 8 meeting of the Committee on

=260




Septenie r 16th, 1932,

Gardens, Parks and Commons held = this day, your
commlittee had under consilderation the following
tenders for the painting of the new Green house.

David Roche $178.00
Oolline & Ead 194,00
Frank Reardon Co.,Ltd. 239.00
Juhien Shechan Oo. 268,00
Saxton & Lutley 329,00
Mertin & Moore Ltd. 385.00

Your oormittee recommend that the tender
of David Roche for the sum of §178.00, being the
lowest tender received, be accepted.

Respeotfully subrdtted,

J. H. Conn,
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Golden that the report Ve adopted.
Motlon passed. .
/' TENDERS, POLIOE UNIFORM OVERCOATS
Read report of the Police 00m@1ttee Te
terder for uniform overcoats.. |
September 12th, 1932.

His Worship the lMayor,
and 01ty Council.

Gentlomense

At a meetling of the Police Committee held
this date, tonders for saupplying Police Uniform
overcoats from the following were considered.

QDAYTON & SQNS |
0loth, Indigo Melton $14935 $24,00 each
n " TTw T pilot 414938 24,00

8elep Tax included.

Your committee recommend that the tender
of Olayton & Sons for the supplying of 70 Blue
overcoats from Oloth 14938 at a price of $2k.00
each, sales tax included, be accepted.

Respectfully submitted,

A. Audley Thompson,
IIAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

~261~




September 16th, 1932,
Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded by
Alderman Logan that the report be adopted.
Motion passed,

v INSURANCE QN FIRE DEPARTMENT APPARATUS
Read report of the Committee on Filrewaxds

re insurance of Fire Department apparatus.
September 2nd, 193%2.

His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Oouncil.

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the Comml ttee of
Firewardens held this day, it was deoided to renew
insurance on Fire Department apparatus which
explres on September 25th.

Your committee recommend that the
polioy with the Travelers Indemnity Company covering
Public Liability and Property Damage be renewed
at $1,325.00, '

Respectfully qubmitted,

Walter Mitohell,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Mitohell, ssconded
by Alderman Adams that the report be adopted.
Motlon passed. AQlLderman Probert wishing to be

recorded ageinst.

/ TAX OOLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 1932
Read report of the Olty Auditor covering

tax collections for the month of August 1932,

O0lty Auditorts Office,
N August 3%lst, 1932,
His Worshlip the Mayor, &
and Members of Clty Qouncil.

Gentlemens-

Report on Tax Oollections for the month
of August is submitted. Oollections amounted to
3198,033.86; corresponding period last year

186,138,45, QOollections on account of taxes for the
vears 1908-1924 were $89.06. The ledger value of this
group on August 31let,193%32 after deducting Reserves
for short collection mmounted to $554,123%.03.

~262-




September 16th, 1932,

Civic Tax Outstanding New August  Outstand-
Year Reserve Balances Accounts Collection ing
July 193%2 and othex Balances
— adjustment s Aug, 1932,
Arrears TpXes
1925-26 §6 2l 66 676,18 69,36 66 606
1322:27 7’ 23 20" $u3,811 11 %3%.93 $43 673.1
1927-28 uu,552.59 43 837,01 211,73 U43,625.28
1928=29 54 023.08* 52 525 « 98 . 2zé°99 52, 218,99
1929-30 76*  77,562.2 5,963.66 T1,598.57
EE LEE g NGtk
| ST R — 29,635, 538E 30, B2
gurrent Texes - - | - |
1932-33  U46,970.94 988,355.08 156,152.83 832,202.25
Hator Depariment

Rates, eto.27,300,02

Poll Taxes 19732-3% 21, 372,00 779.00 20,593.00
Poll Texes 1931-32 mﬁs 6.6 I"E%‘—IS‘"'EGT_}TSS 2, 24430
) & L [} 1'35 ’ 17.3

Colleotions of Poll Taxes in 1932-33 of
ourrent and arrears to August 3let, 1932 were $12,693.25:
corresponding period last year $9,314.80.

Reapeotfully submitted,

Ao M. Butler,
OITY AUDITOR.

* Includes special tax payments and unexpended
balances, and, for the year of 1925-26, a speocial transfer
as authorized by the Aocte of 1928, Oap. 62,

FILED
J/ QITY HOME AND T.B.HOSPITAL MONTHLY REPORT
Read r eport of the Charities Commlttee
for the month of August showing the number of
inmates in the Oity Home to be 433 and the number of

patients in the T.B. Hospital to be U&,
. , |
FILED 263




September 16th, 1932,

vV  APPOINTMENT OF SUPERNUMERARY OOAL WEIGHER

[

Read report of the Committee on Laws
and Privileges and agreement re the appointment of
a supernumerary coal weigher.

Committee Room Gity Hall,
“August 16th, 1932,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oounoil.

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the Committee on Laws
and Privlileges held this day, your oommittee had
under conslderation an applioaxion from Robert
8tory for appointment as supernumerary coal weigher.

Your committee recommend that the
applicatibon be granted and Mr. Story sworn in as a
supernumerary coal welgher, upon his submitting
an undertaking not to Interfere with any position
held by a permanent welgher. 8gld undertaking
is attached hereto.

Respectfully . .omitted,

G. MoL. Daley,
OHAIRMAN,

Halifax, N. S.
August 24th, 1932,

The City of Halifax, -
Halifax, N. 8.

Gentlemeni=

I have applied to be appointed a
licensed coal-welgher for the Oity of Halifax and it
was intimated to me by the Laws and Privileges
Oommittee that a recommendation would be made by
that committee to the Council that my application
be granted, om condition that I direct this
letter to the City.

I hereby agree and undertake, if
a license is granted to me to wéigh coal for’
the Oity of Halifax, not to do any work im:the .
welghing of coal, other than relief work, so long
as any of the so-oalled 1ist of permanen% coal~-
weighers and the three supernumeraries Dunway,
Currle and Cummings are out of employment,

=26k




September 16th, 1932.

It is of course understood that before any coal
weighers other than the regular weighers and the
aforesald supernumeraries are sworn in, I am to
have the preference of any regular work which
may be offfering.

I have worked for the last number of
. years with the Dominion Coal Qompany and the action
of the Oouncil in refusing to grant me a license

to welgh coal has worked a real hardship upon me

as due to my advanced years I am unable to engage

in eny other gainful ocoupation.

I trust, therefore, that the Oouncll
will give my ocase the consideration which I feel
1t deserves. '

Yours truly,
R, Story.

Moved by Aldermen Logan, seconded by
Alderman Minshull that the report be adopted.

Moved in amendment by Alderman
0'Mslley, seconded by Alderman Probert that the report
be referred bask to the committee for further
oonsideration., Améndment put and lost, 6 voting

for the same and 8 against it as follows.

FOR:.DHE AMENDUENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Mitohell Aldermen Donovan
Minshull Adanms
S8teoch Logan
Shields Golden
O'*Malley 0'Toole
Probe rt Getley
Smeitzer
Doyle
s Gme e

The original motlon is put and
passed. 10 voting for the same and 4 against it
as follows.

~265-




September 16th, 1932,

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Aldermen Stech Aldermen Mltchell
Donovan Minshull
Adams O'Malley
Logan Probert.
Golden
Shields
O'Toole
Getley
Smeltzer
Doyle
pd Qe b

/  NOTIOE OF RECONSIDERATION

Alderman Stech gives notice of
reoonsideration.on item number 16 of the Agenda,
viz: Reﬁort of the Committee on Filnance covering
advertisement in publication "Port and Province',
pending report of the Oity Solicitor as to the
legelity of thls expenditure.

QUESTIONS BY MEMBERS

Alderman Golden asked for information
regarding application for street lighting on Quinpool
Road, between Monastery Lane and Beech 8treet.

Aldermen Donovan requéats information
regarding the lighting system to be erected on the
new wall, Quinpool Road.

Alderman Logan inquired why streets
were oiled at this time of the yean as many of the
ratepayers in his ward have made complaintse to hin,
olaiming that the work should have been dons early
in the seamson and not left until the fall when
the wet and cold weather elimlnates the benefit
derived from oiling.

266w




Septembe r 16th, 1932,
5«58, P.lM,
Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded
by Alderman Minshull that this meeting do now
adjjourn. Motion passed. Meeting adjournedo

LIST OF HEADLINES

Advertisement in Publication "Port and Provinoce " 247
Fital payment, Standard Paving (N.S.) Ltd.,

Paving Repairs 249
Final payment, Standard Paving (N.S.) Ltd.,

For paving 250
Windsor Terrace, Street Lighting 2hl
Beech 8treet Lighting 2he
Fay's Lane Lig hting 2he
Gerrish Lane Lighting 25
Enoroachment, Corner of Gerrish and Maynard Ste. 25

~COonorete Sidewalk Oorner of Gerrish and

Maynard St reeta . 252
Ourb and Gutter, COreighton Street
Berlin 8treet, Grading and Acceptance 257
Larch and oxford Street, Renner property 258
Watt Street, Grading and Acceptance 2
Tenders for Supplies, Infectious Disease Hosplital 260
Tenders for Painting Green House, Publlo

Gerdens 260
Tenders, Police Uniform Overcoats - 261
Insurance on Fire Department Apparatus | 262
Tax Oolleoctions for the Month of August 1932 '
04ty Home and T. B. Hospital Monthly report 222

Appointment of Supernumerary Ooal Weigher 2
Notice of Reoconsidsration 266
Questions by Members 266

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR.

H. 0., Powell
ASST. 0ITY ofERK.




